

PROJECT NAME: LEBANON ROAD SIDEWALKS PHASE 3		REVISION LOG																							
SR-24 FROM NEAR BENTON DOUGLAS PARKWAY TO NONAVILLE ROAD		DATE	SUBMITTAL	REVISED BY:																					
PIN NUMBER: 130263.00		5/13/2025	2025 UPDATES	LEB																					
LOCATION: MT. JULIET, TN		11/13/2025	2025 MID-YEAR	AMA																					
KHA PROJECT NUMBER: 118168008		7/9/2026	BID OPENING	LEB/EC																					
BASIS OF EST.: FINAL CONSTRUCTION PLANS																									
INITIAL SUBMITTAL: 5/13/2025																									
PREPARED BY: RCR																									
APPARENT LOW BIDDER																									
FOOTNOTE		ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	TOTAL	GRADE A CONSTRUCTION		ADAMS CONTRACTING		JARRETT BUILDERS													
								UNIT COST (G)	TOTAL COST (G)	UNIT COST (A)	TOTAL COST (A)	UNIT COST (J)	TOTAL COST (J)												
1	105-01		CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES	LS	1.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 29,525.00	\$ 29,525.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 28,237.70	\$ 28,237.70												
2	201-07.01		REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF BRUSH & TREES	LS	1.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 14,350.00	\$ 14,350.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,941.20	\$ 2,941.20												
	202-02.01		REMOVAL OF PIPE (24" RCP, STA. 274+79.66)	L.F.	5.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 332.00	\$ 1,660.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 174.20	\$ 871.00												
	202-03		REMOVAL OF RIGID PAVEMENT, SIDEWALK, ETC.	S.Y.	180.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 24.70	\$ 4,446.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 27.30	\$ 4,914.00												
	202-03.01		REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT	S.Y.	1,205.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 30,125.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 5,302.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 16,870.00	\$ 25.60	\$ 30,848.00												
8	202-08.10		REMOVAL OF CURB (EXTRUDED)	L.F.	229.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,725.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 2,862.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,580.00	\$ 45.90	\$ 10,511.10												
	202-08.15		REMOVAL OF CURB AND GUTTER (AT INTERSECTIONS)	L.F.	86.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 946.00	\$ 34.35	\$ 2,954.10	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,548.00	\$ 61.10	\$ 5,254.60												
14	203-01		ROAD AND DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)	C.Y.	111.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,330.00	\$ 158.00	\$ 17,538.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,995.00	\$ 60.80	\$ 6,748.80												
	203-03		BORROW EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)	C.Y.	620.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 24,800.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 65,100.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 37,200.00	\$ 38.50	\$ 23,870.00												
	203-04		PLACING AND SPREADING TOPSOIL	C.Y.	40.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 327.85	\$ 13,114.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 87.10	\$ 3,484.00												
	209-05		SEDIMENT REMOVAL	C.Y.	60.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 81.20	\$ 4,872.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 35.80	\$ 2,148.00												
10	209-08.02		TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITH BACKING)	L.F.	4,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 23,625.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 22,500.00												
10	209-40.33		CATCH BASIN PROTECTION (TYPE D)	EA	39.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,510.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 9,360.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 7,020.00	\$ 682.40	\$ 26,613.60												
5	303-01		MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D	TON	357.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 23,205.00	\$ 52.50	\$ 18,742.50	\$ 55.00	\$ 19,635.00	\$ 40.50	\$ 14,458.50												
	307-01.08		ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M2	TON	54.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 242.00	\$ 13,068.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 22,680.00	\$ 379.00	\$ 20,466.00												
	402-01		BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR PRIME COAT (PC)	TON	0.67	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,005.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 1,708.50	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 750.40	\$ 1,179.00	\$ 789.93												
15	402-02		AGGREGATE FOR COVER MATERIAL (PC)	TON	3.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 183.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 52.70	\$ 158.10												
	403-01		BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)	TON	0.20	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,965.00	\$ 593.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 224.00	\$ 1,179.00	\$ 235.80												
	407-20.05		SAW CUTTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT	L.F.	2,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 5.30	\$ 10,600.00												
	411-01.11		ACS MIX (PG64-22) GRADING E RDWY	TON	96.00	\$ 109.00	\$ 10,464.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 19,680.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 33,120.00	\$ 426.40	\$ 40,934.40												
	502-04.01		SAWING CONCRETE PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	L.F.	220.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 5.30	\$ 1,166.00												
	604-01.20		BOX TUBE SAFETY RAIL	L.F.	84.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 22,680.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 20,580.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 323.60	\$ 27,182.40												
3	607-06.02		30" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III)	L.F.	95.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 23,750.00	\$ 217.00	\$ 20,615.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 18,050.00	\$ 255.10	\$ 24,234.50												
	611-01.02		MANHOLES (>4'-8"DEPTH)	EA	2.00	\$ 5,176.00	\$ 10,352.00	\$ 7,595.00	\$ 15,190.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 15,200.00												
7	701-01.01		CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4")	S.F.	23,977.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 287,724.00	\$ 7.95	\$ 190,617.15	\$ 8.00	\$ 191,816.00	\$ 10.80	\$ 258,951.60												
6	701-02		CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	S.F.	4,760.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 47,600.00	\$ 10.70	\$ 50,932.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 54,740.00	\$ 16.40	\$ 78,064.00												
13	701-02.03		CONCRETE CURB RAMP	S.F.	860.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 34,400.00	\$ 27.40	\$ 23,564.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 18,060.00	\$ 26.40	\$ 22,704.00												
	702-01.01		EXTRUDED SLOPING CURB	L.F.	228.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,840.00	\$ 23.25	\$ 5,301.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 7,752.00	\$ 23.20	\$ 5,289.60												
9	702-01.02		CONCRETE CURB	L.F.	91.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 3,549.00	\$ 61.50	\$ 5,596.50	\$ 41.00	\$ 3,731.00	\$ 57.90	\$ 5,268.90												
	702-03		CONCRETE COMBINED CURB AND GUTTER	C.Y.	26.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 497.00	\$ 12,922.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 1,142.20	\$ 29,697.20												
	705-06.02		W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL3 (LONG POST)	L.F.	117.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 5,499.00	\$ 38.50	\$ 4,504.50	\$ 38.00	\$ 4,446.00	\$ 43.60	\$ 5,101.20												
	705-06.10		GR TERMINAL TRAILING END (TYPE 13) MASH TL-3	EA	2.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,456.00	\$ 2,912.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 1,647.10	\$ 3,294.20												
	706-01		GUARDRAIL REMOVED	L.F.	116.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 127.60	\$ 2.00	\$ 232.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 139.20												
	712-01		TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 97,850.00	\$ 97,850.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 82,176.50	\$ 82,176.50												
	712-04.01		FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)	EA	88.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 31.20	\$ 2,745.60	\$ 31.00	\$ 2,728.00	\$ 35.30	\$ 3,106.40												
	712-06		SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)	SF	384.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,688.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,688.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,072.00												
	712-08.03		ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)	EA	2.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 832.00	\$ 1,664.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 941.20	\$ 1,882.40												
	712-09.02		REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (8" BARRIER LINE)	L.F.	6,426.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 25,704.00	\$ 4.15	\$ 26,667.90	\$ 4.00	\$ 25,704.00	\$ 5.90	\$ 37,913.40												
	713-11.01		"U" SECTION STEEL POSTS	LB.	33.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 4.15	\$ 136.95	\$ 5.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 58.90	\$ 1,943.70												
	713-15.02		REMOVAL & RELOCATION OF SIGNS AND SUPPORT	EA	13.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 1,352.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 117.70	\$ 1,530.10												
	713-16.20		SIGNS (R10-15, 30" x 30")	EA	1.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 147.10	\$ 147.10												
4	716-02.05		PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)	L.F.	120.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 35.30	\$ 4,236.00												
4	716-02.09		PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (LONGITUDINAL CROSS-WALK)	L.F.	360.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 46.80	\$ 16,848.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 6,840.00	\$ 65.30	\$ 23,508.00												
	717-01		MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 21,350.00	\$ 21,350.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 11,157.90	\$ 11,157.90												
	730-08.02		SIGNAL CABLE - 5 CONDUCTOR	L.F.	58.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 232.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 159.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 232.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 464.00												
	730-08.03		SIGNAL CABLE - 7 CONDUCTOR	L.F.	17.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 144.50												
	730-08.04		SIGNAL CABLE - 9 CONDUCTOR	L.F.	17.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 56.10	\$ 8.00	\$ 136.00	\$ 8.70	\$ 147.90												
	730-12.02		CONDUIT 2" DIAMETER (PVC SCHEDULE 40)	L.F.	50.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 24.10	\$ 1,205.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 5.70	\$ 285.00												
	730-12.16		CONDUIT (2" DIAMETER, PVC, DIRECTIONAL DRILL)	L.F.	175.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 14,875.00	\$ 76.65	\$ 13,413.75	\$ 42.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 71.60	\$ 12,530.00												
	730-23.28		PEDESTAL POLE (TYPE A)	EA	2.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 3,284.20	\$ 6,568.40	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 6,842.20	\$ 13,684.40												
	730-26.06		PEDESTRIAN PUSHBUTTON POST	EA	1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,955.80	\$ 2,955.80	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1,263.20	\$ 1,263.20												
11	730-26.11		COUNTDOWN PED SIGNAL HEAD W/AUDIBLE PUSHBUTTON & 15 IN SIGN	EA	4.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,063.60	\$ 8,254.40	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 842.20	\$ 3,368.80												
	801-01		SEEDING (WITH MULCH)	UNIT	5.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 35.80	\$ 179.00												
	805-12.02		EROSION CONTROL BLANKET (TYPE III)	S.Y.	1,585.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,170.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 3,487.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 1,743.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,377.50												
	920-10.01		REMOVE GRAVEL	S.F.	800.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 1,680.00												
	920-10.04		18" PVC STRUCTURE	EA	1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,710.00	\$ 5,710.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,505.90	\$ 3,505.90												
	920-11		PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (6" DOUBLE YELLOW SOLID LINE)	L.F.	37.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,184.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 12.70	\$ 469.90												
12	920-11.01		4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK (WITH 1" WIDE CONCRETE TURN DOWN)	S.F.	2,153.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 38,754.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 22,606.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 25,836.00	\$ 13.70	\$ 29,496.10												
	920-12		12" HP PIPE	L.F.	11.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 242.00	\$ 2,662.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 130.30	\$ 1,433.30												
	920-13.04		ADJUST TELEPHONE BOX	EA	1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,000.00															